
Tennessee State University

Overall Statistics for Tennessee State (as of Feb 22, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Ohio Valley: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

SPEARS, Renae  . 6 0 0 2-2 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

VIRE, Bri  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 0 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

JONES, Ivory  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 1 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 8 5 7 0 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

MAUROSCHADT, Marisa  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

BAKER-ROWELL, Anayah  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

GRAY, Rayne  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

COURSEY, Analeigh  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 2 2  . 6 0 0

WALLACE, Savanah  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

FOINTNO, Peyton  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

MOTHERSHED, Kayli  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

FARIAS, Lauren  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0

--------------------

McCURRY, Kennedy  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

LEWIS, Meaghan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 7 2 47 5 13 1 0 1 5 17  . 3 6 2 3 1 16 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0-0 30 13 8  . 8 4 3

Opponents  . 2 4 4 2 45 16 11 1 0 0 12 12  . 2 6 7 5 4 4 0  . 3 7 0 0 2 7-7 36 10 2  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (12), Opp (10). DPs turned - Team (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

LOVELESS, Raven  3 . 5 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 7 6 3 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 6 9 0 1 0 0 0

POWELL, Lauren  3 . 8 2 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 10 2 3 2 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2

--------------------

KING, Francys  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 5 0 0-2 2 2 1 0/0 0 10.0 11 16 5 5 4 1 0 0  . 2 4 4 0 4 0 0 2

Opponents  2 . 3 3 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 1 12.0 13 5 4 3 16 1 0 1  . 2 7 7 0 1 0 0 2

SBA/ATT - POWELL (5-5), MOTHERSHED (5-5), LOVELESS (2-2), BAKER-ROWELL (2-2).



Tennessee State University

Overall Statistics for Tennessee State (as of Feb 22, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

FOINTNO, Peyton 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JONES, Ivory 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

LOVELESS, Raven 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

MOTHERSHED, Kayli 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

VIRE, Bri 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BAKER-ROWELL, Anayah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

MAUROSCHADT, Marisa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WALLACE, Savanah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SPEARS, Renae 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

COURSEY, Analeigh 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

POWELL, Lauren 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

FARIAS, Lauren 3 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McCURRY, Kennedy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GRAY, Rayne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LEWIS, Meaghan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KING, Francys 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 51 30 13 8  . 8 4 3 1 7 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 48 36 10 2  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


